

PURCHASE ORDER DSWD MIMAROPA Region

Entity Name

		BOUTIQUE		2024-07-0388	
		an Sur Tuguegarao City		July 5 2024	01/0
TIN : Gentleme	136-162-	108-000	Mode of Pr	rocurement : NF	2-SVP
		rnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditi	ons contain	ed herein:	
Place of D Date of De		DSWD MIMAROPA (1680 F.T. Benitez cor. Malvar St., Malate, Manila) Thirty (30) Calendar days upon receipt of approved Purchase Order (P.O)			upon final inspection
Stock/ Property No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
		h. umbrella pocket holder must fit a three-fold umbrella i. Lock: heavy duty side release buckle (Plastic) for Tightening and loosing the vest j. Bottom Reflectorized Strap: for increased visibility Height: 2 inch must be aligned on the front side. (Please see attached Technical Specification and Design) *** Nothing Follows***			
		PAGE 3 OF 3			
		Approved Budget for the Contract: Php382,500.00 PR No.: 2024-06-0598 Purpose: Purchase of DRMD Red Vest for QRT Members Prepared by: Mark Anthony Diones			331,500.0
	Amount i ords)		esos Onl	ly l	331,500.00
In ca delay sh	ase of failu	ure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty osed on the undelivered item/s.	Very truly	ONARDO C. RE	YNOSO, CESO III me of Authorized Offici
		Date 7 · 30 · 24	Date of t Amount	RS No. : <u>2024 - 0</u> the ORS/BURS: :371,500.w	7-4650/4667/4652 JUL-11,2024



PURCHASE ORDER DSWD MIMAROPA Region

Entity Name

1:	136-162-	an Sur Tuguegarao City 768-000	Date : Mode of F	July 5 2024 Procurement : <u>NP-</u>	SVP
entleme		irnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and cond	litions conta	ined herein:	
ace of De ate of De		DSWD MIMAROPA (1680 F.T. Benitez cor. Malvar St., Malate, Manila) Thirty (30) Calendar days upon receipt of approved Purchase Order (P.O)		erm : <u>Full Term</u> Term : <u>15-30 davs u</u>	pon final inspection
Stock/ Property	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
No.	Diago		255	1 200 00	221 500 00
1	Piece	DSWD MIMAROPA RED VEST Technical Specifications Color: Red Fabric: Lightweight, string nylon textiles to produce garments that are extremely breathable, compressible Sizes: Small: 54pcs Bust: 32-34 in Hips: 36-37 in Medium: 77pcs Bust: 35-37 in Hips: 38-39 in Large: 57pcs Bust: 38-40 in Hips: 41-43 in Extra Large: 37pcs Bust: 41-43 in Hips: 43-45 in Features: (Please see the attached design) Front Vest Design: a. Lock Button: Rivet Button. b. Cap Holder: (As shown in the attached design), Must be locked with rivet button c. Quick Response Team Logo: For proper indentification Color: White Luminus Thread Height: 1/2 inch Width: 4 inch d. Name Plate: For Proper indentification Color: White Luminus Thread Height: 1/2 inch	255	1,300.00	331,500.00
		 Width: 5 inch f. Upper Reflectorized Strap: for increased visibility: Height 1/2 inclig. Right Upper Pocket: Pocket for pens and markers must have a cover of 2 inch flap and pocket enclosed by a plastic zippe h. Left Upper Pocket: Pockets for personal medicine and small first aid kit must have a cover of 2 inch flap and pocket enclosed by a plastic zippe i. Small Secret Pocket: small pocket for money must have a cover of 2 inch flap and pocket enclosed by a plastic zippe i. Small Secret Pocket: small pocket for money must have a cover of 2 inch flap and pocket enclosed by a plastic zippe j. Zipper Material: Plastic k. Lock: Heavy duty side release buckle (Plastic): for tightening and loosing the vest Material: Plastic Color: Black PAGE 1 OF 3 Approved Budget for the Contract: Php382,500.00 PR No.: 2024-06-0598 Purpose: Purchase of DRMD Red Vest for QRT Members	r r		331,500.00
(Total A	Amount i	Prepared by: Mark Anthony Diones			331,500.00
		: 331, 500. 00 P. <u>REYNOLD WLBERT L. TONGDO</u> ature over Printed Name of Accountant II - Head, Accounting Section	Date of Amoun	JRS No. : <u>2024-07</u> the ORS/BURS: <u>ป</u> t : <u>7</u> 31, 50. เพ	-4650/4651/4652 1-11,2024
		 Lower Night - OCKet: pocket for tickler notebook or notepad must have a cover of 2 inch flap and pocket enclosed by a plastic z m. Lower Wrap Around String: for tightening of the vest Must be enclosed by plastic zipper. Zipper must be underneath the mesh lining Bottom Reflectorized Strap: For increased visibility Height: 2 inch, must be aligned on both side Inside Vest Design Front Inside Mesh Cloth: for breathable ventilation Material: Mesh cloth Center wrap around string: for tightening of the vest color: Red Material: Manufacturer's specification C. Secret Pockets: Valuables must be enclosed by plastic Z must be underneath the mesh lining Bottom wrap around string: for tightening of the vest Material: Strong, Thick, Cotton String. Back Inside Mesh Cloth: for breathable ventilation Material: Mesh cloth Bottom wrap around string: for tightening of the vest Material: Strong, Thick, Cotton String. Back Inside Mesh Cloth: for breathable ventilation Material: Mesh cloth Back Vest Design Hood must be lightweight, water resistant Collar: Holder for the hood Height: 1 and 1/2 inch DSVVD MIMAROPA Logo: For Identification Color: White Height: 3.25 inch Middle Reflectorized Strap: For Increased visibility Height: 2 linch Lock: Heavy duty side release buckle: for tightening and loosening the Materials: Plastic Color: Black f. Water bottle pocket holder pocket must fit 500ml water bot g. Large Pocket: Pocket for large essentials Size: A4 must have a cover of 2 inch flap and pocket enclosed by a plastic PAGE 2 OF 3 Approved Budget for the Contract: Php382,500.00 PR No.: 2024-0598 Purpose: Purchase of DRMD Red Vest for QRT Members Prepared by: Mark Antho	ipper lipper. Irizzle ne vest tle		
and the second se	Amount i				
In ca delay sha	se of fail all be imp	ure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a p osed on the undelivered item/s.		one-tenth (1/10) of o	one percent for every d
U	onforme:	Signature over Printed Name of Supplier		LEONARDO (gnature over Printe	C. REYNOSO, CESO I ad Name of Authorized ional Director

Regiona	I Director	1
---------	------------	---

30-24 Date

Fund Cluster:<u>1</u> Funds Available:장ルの・い

lable : 331,500.00	Date of the	ORS/B
P. REYNOLD WILBERT L. TONGDO	Amount :	33
Signature over Printed Name of Accountant II - Head, Accounting Section		

ORS/BURS No. : 2024 - 07 -44050/44051 44652 Date of the ORS/BURS: <u>JUL. 11, 2024</u> Amount : <u>331,500.00</u>



NOTICE OF AWARD

DATE: 0 4 JUL 2024

Ms. Erlinda O. Tumaliuan Authorized Representative HAPPY BOUTIQUE 51 Caritan Sur Tuguegarao City

Dear Ms. Tumaliuan:

We are pleased to inform you that the RFQ No. 2024-06-0598 for the "Purchase of DRMD red vest for QRT members" is hereby awarded to you as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated & Responsive Bidder at a Contract Price equivalent to <u>Three Hundred Thirty-One Thousand Five Hundred Pesos Only (Php331,500.00).</u>

Please signify your conformity by signing below and transmitting a signed copy to us.

PAGE 1 of 1 DSWD Field Office MIMAROPA, 1680 F. T Benitez cor Malvar Sts., Malate, Manila

Website: http://www.fo4b.dswd.gov.ph Tel Nos.: 5328-5111, 5328-5112, 5328-5113, 5328-5114, 5328-5115

PhilGEPS

Central Portal for Philippine Government Procurement Oppurtunities

Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System

iiGEPS

Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 5240915)

Status: Updated

Reference Number:	DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOP IV-B	MENT - REGION	Award Type:
10957847	1680 Benitez corner Malvar St. Malate, Manila Manila M	etro Manila, NCR,	Award Notice
Control Number:	Philippines Garments		Contract Amount:
2024-06-0598	Awardee : Contact Person : HAPPY BOUTIQUE Erlinda Ong Tumaliu	an	Php331,500.00
Bid Notice Title:	Address : Designation :		Award Date:
2024-06-0598 - Purchase	51 caritan sur Tuguegarao City Cagayan, Region II, Philippines proprietor		04-Jul-2024
and delivery of DSWD			Publish Date:
MIMAROPA Red Vest for	Line Item		13-Dec-2024
QRT Members	# Product/Service/Project Name Garments, Purchase and delivery of DSWD	Budget	Date Last Updated:
Approved Budget:	1 MIMAROPA Red Vest for QRT Members, 80141605, 1, Lot	Php382,500.00	13-Dec-2024
Php382,500.00		<u> </u>	Contract Number:
Procurement Mode:	Reason for Award :		2024-07-0388
Negotiated Procurement -	Lowest calculated and responsive quotation.		Proceed Date:
Small Value Procurement			30-Jul-2024
(Sec. 53.9)			Contract Effectivity
Classification:			Date:
Goods			30-Jul-2024
Category:			Contract End Date:
Garments			30-Aug-2024
Applicable			Created By:
Procurement Rules:			Harvy B. Calabio
Implementing Rules and			Date Created:
Regulations			13-Dec-2024
Funding Source:			Approver:
Government of the			Harvy B. Calabio
Philippines (GOP)			View Documents:
Funding Instrument:			4
General Appropriations			
Act			
Area of Delivery:			
Metro Manila			
Delivery Period:			
30 Day/s			
Contact Person:			
Harvy Calabio			
Created By:			
Harvy Calabio			